

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Lincoln Square Brown Line Area Improvements

Contract #: C1612

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$ 300,161.95

Date of Payment to Contractor: 6/18/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	5/16/2025				
PROJECT:	Lincoln Square Brown Line	Area Improvements		e	
Pay Application For the Period Contract No.:		to <u>4/30/2025</u>	s.		
Bonds issued b said Resolution	y the Public Building Commissio ), I hereby certify to the Commis		his project (and all t	erms used herein shall have t	
1.	Obligations in the amounts state Construction Account and has r	ed herein have been incurred by t	he Commission and	d that each item thereof is a pr	oper charge against the
2.	No amount hereby approved fo 90% of current estimates appro	r payment upon any contract will, wed by the Architect - Engineer u g payable as set forth in said Reso	ntil the aggregate a	nmounts previously paid upon mount of payments withheld ed	such contract, exceed quals 5% of the Contract
	FU Decel	nen, SN Nielsen & Associates			
THE CONTRA	ACTOR: PH Pasci	ieli, 314 Nielsell & Associates	s, LLO		
FOR: Line	oln Square Brown Line Are	a Improvements			
		Is now entitled to	o the sum of:	\$	300,161.95
ORIGINAL CO	ONTRACTOR PRICE	\$8,447,005.67			
ADDITIONS	99	\$0.00	₹:		
DEDUCTIONS	3	\$0.00	•5		
NET ADDITIO	N OR DEDUCTION	\$0.00	₽		
ADJUSTED C	ONTRACT PRICE	\$8,447,005.67	-1		
TOTAL AMOU	JNT EARNED				\$1,732,211.50
TOTAL RETE	NTION				\$173,221.16
a) Rese	erve Withheld @ 10% of Tota Not to Exceed 5% of Contract	l Amount Earned, Price	\$173,221.16		
b) Lien	s and Other Withholding		\$ -		
c) Liqu	idated Damages Withheld		\$ -		
TOTAL PAID	TO DATE (Include this Payr	nent)			\$1,558,990.34
LESS: AMOU	NT PREVIOUSLY PAID				\$1,258,828.39
AMOUNT DU	E THIS PAYMENT				\$300,161.95
Architect Eng	gineer:				

signature, date

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

#### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC

Project Name: Lincoln Square Brown Line Area Improvements

PBC Project #: C1612

Job Location: Lincoln Square Brown Line, Chicago, IL

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Three (3)

STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF COOK

> The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Project Executive, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1612 dated the 10th day of September, 2024, for the following project:

> > Lincoln Square Brown Line Area Improvements / PBC Contract C1612 Project 22705 / CDOT S-2-3343 / FHPJob 2164 Lincoln Square Brown Line, Chicago, IL

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

300,161.95

under the terms of said Contract;

Period To:

4/30/2025

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

												Wor	rk C	ompleted							
Item#	Subcontractor Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_	inal contract amount	PBC Change Orders	GC C	change Orders	Adj	justed Contract Amount	% Complete		Previous		Current	Total to date		Retainage	Net pre bille		Net amount due	Remaining to bill
1	FHP	General Conditions	\$	1,966,471.19	s -	\$	(16,017.64)	\$	1,950,453.55	46%	\$	771,101.54	\$	125,056.19	\$ 896,157.	73	\$ 89,753.26	\$ 693,	991.40	\$ 112,413.07	\$ 1,144,049.08
2	FHP	Mobilization	s	490.000.00				s	490.000.00	100%	s	490.000.00	s		\$ 490,000	00	\$ 49.000.00	\$ 441,	00.00	s -	\$ 49,000.00
											F		F								
6	Adobe Masonry ARGO Construction.	Precast	\$	148,940.42				\$	148,940.42	0%	\$		\$	-	\$ .		\$ -	\$		\$ -	\$ 148,940.42
7	LLC Chicago Area	Concrete	\$	1,112,774.00				\$	1,112,774.00	2%	\$		\$	21,085.40	\$ 21,085	40	\$ 2,108.55	\$		\$ 18,976.85	\$ 1,093,797.15
8		Sewer Landscaping &	\$	841,490.00				\$	841,490.00	13%	\$		\$	112,187.60	\$ 112,187.	60	\$ 11,218.76	\$		\$ 100,968.84	\$ 740,521.16
9	Company	Irrigation	\$	446,458.09		\$	12,800.64	\$	459,258.73	3%	\$	13,700.56	\$		\$ 13,700.	56	\$ 1,370.06	\$ 12,	330.50	s -	\$ 446,928.23
10	Flood Testing Laboratories, Inc.	Testing Laboratory	\$	47,528.00				\$	47,528.00	0%	\$		\$		\$ -		ş -	\$		s -	\$ 47,528.00
11	High Star Traffic	Traffic Control/Signage	\$	190,290.00		\$	3,217.00	\$	193,507.00	33%	\$	55,479.50	\$	7,600.00	\$ 63,079.	50	\$ 6,307.95	\$ 49,	931.55	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 136,735.45
12	Homer Tree Service, Inc.	Tree Removal & Pruning	\$	9,040.00				\$	9,040.00	0%	\$		\$		\$ -		ş -	\$		ş -	\$ 9,040.00
13	Horizon Contractors	Electrical	\$	1,411,668.06				\$	1,411,668.06	3%	\$	25,639.50	\$	18,292.32	\$ 43,931	82	\$ 4,393.18	\$ 23,	075.55	\$ 16,463.09	\$ 1,372,129.42
14	Industrial Fence	Fencing & Railing	\$	320,714.44				\$	320,714.44	0%	\$		\$		\$ -		s -	\$		<b>\$</b> -	\$ 320,714.44
15	LPS Pavement Company	Pavers	\$	509,545.00				\$	509,545.00	0%	\$		\$		\$ -		s -	\$		s -	\$ 509,545.00
16	Marking Specialists	Pavement Markings	\$	115,717.77				\$	115,717.77	0%	\$		\$		\$ -		s -	\$		s -	\$ 115,717.77
17	R. W. Collins Co.	Earthwork	\$	392,193.70				\$	392,193.70	21%	\$	42,777.11	\$	40,916.78	\$ 83,693.	89	\$ 8,369.40	\$ 38,	199.39	\$ 36,825.10	\$ 316,869.21
18	Specialty Construction, LLC	Misc. Metals	\$	47,800.00				\$	47,800.00	15%	\$		\$	7,000.00	\$ 7,000	00	\$ 700.00	\$		\$ 6,300.00	\$ 41,500.00
20	True North Consultants, Inc.	Soil Analysis	\$	11,375.00				\$	11,375.00	12%	\$		s	1,375.00	\$ 1,375.	00		\$		\$ 1,375.00	\$ 10,000.00
											3		3		5 .		s .	3		3 .	5 .
	Commission Contingency	Allowance	\$	285,000.00				\$	285,000.00	0%	\$		\$		\$ .		s -	\$		s -	\$ 285,000.00
	Sitework	Allowance	\$	100,000.00				\$	100,000.00	0%	\$		s		ş -		s -	\$		s -	\$ 100,000.00
																-					
	TOTAL \$ 8,447,005.67 \$ - \$ - \$ 8,447,005.67					21%	\$	1,398,698.21	\$	333,513.29	\$ 1,732,211.	50	\$ 173,221.16	\$ 1,258	828.39	\$ 300,161.95	\$ 6,888,015.33				

## **PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO**

### **EXHIBIT A**

# CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$8,447,005.67	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$1,732,211.50
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$173,221.16
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$8,447,005.67	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,558,990.34
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$1,258,828.39
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$8,447,005.67	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$300,161.95
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$6,888,015.33

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Jeremy Seyller Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

2025

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Official Seal
JESSE JOHN SAENZ JR
Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires January 21, 202